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DISCLAIMER 
 
This document has been prepared by Datalogic S.p.A. (the "Company") for use during meetings with investors and financial analysts and is  
solely for information purposes. The information set out herein has not been verified by an independent audit company.  
Neither the Company nor any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, branches, representative offices (the “Group”), as well as any of their directors,  
officers, employees, advisers or agents (the “Group Representatives”) accepts any responsibility for/or makes any representation or warranty,  
express or implied, as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of the information set out herein or any other related information regarding  
the Group, whether written, oral or in visual or electronic form, transmitted or made available.  
This document may contain forward-looking statements about the Company and/or the Group based on current expectations and opinions  
developed by the Company, as well as based on current plans, estimates, projections and projects of the Group. These forward-looking  
statements are subject to significant risks and uncertainties (many of which are outside the control of the Company and/or the Group)  
which could cause a material difference between forward-looking information and actual future results.  
The information set out in this document is provided as of the date indicated herein. Except as required by applicable laws and regulations, the  
Company assumes no obligation to provide updates of any of the aforesaid forward-looking statements.  
Under no circumstances shall the Group and/or any of the Group Representatives be held liable (for negligence or otherwise)  
for any loss or damage howsoever arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise in connection with the  
document or the aforesaid forward-looking statements.  
This document does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy or subscribe to Company shares and neither this entire 
document or a portion of it may constitute a recommendation to effect any transaction or to conclude any legal act of any kind whatsoever.  
This document may not be reproduced or distributed, in whole or in part, by any person other than the Company. 
By viewing and/or accepting a copy of this document, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations. 
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2011 HIGHLIGHTS 
 

2011 RESULTS 
 

OUTLOOK 
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 Patents centralisation and creation of  IP 

Tech Srl  to strengthen both Research 

activities and Intellectual Property 

management 

 Jade: a breakthrough innovation in Self 

Checkout and Automatic Scanning solutions 

 Research and Development 

4 4 

2011: Focus on Efficiency and Innovation 

 Group reorganisation by market: ADC and IA 

divisions effective from January 2012 
 

 ADC: the new integrated Global Supply 

Chain 

 Savings for 12.5 M Euro from 2012 

 Vietnam Plant capacity ready for SMT 

and 14 products lines, with over 500 

employees 
 

 One SAP project: one ERP platform for the 
Group  
 

Efficiency  
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2011: a Year of Acquisitions 

 Accu-Sort Systems acquisition to double 

Industrial Automation market presence 
 

 Expand our footprint in US 
 

 Improve expertise in T&L solutions 
 

 Good financial performance and strong 
profitability 
 
 

 Small acquisition focused on smart cameras 
and multi-camera systems 
 

 Expand presence in the machine vision 
market  
 

 Extend our offering to cover a broad range 
of manufacturing applications 
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2011: Best Ever Year for Profitability 

 Full Year 2011 is Datalogic record result 

 Revenues : + 8% to 425.5 M Euro 

 EBITDA:  + 19% to 59.2 M Euro 

 Net Profit : + 44% to 25.9 M Euro 

 

 Extraordinary costs for WCO project and 

acquisitions already offset by sound profitability  

 

 EBITDA margin at around 15% net of non 

recurring costs 

 

 Improvement of Net Financial Debt from 76.5 M 

Euro to 59.4 M Euro thanks to strong cash 

generation  

 

 

 

 

 

Key Data 

000€ FY2010 FY2011 Var % 

Revenues 392,742 425,533 8.3% 

EBITDA 49,759 59,189 
 

19.0% 
  

EBITDA Margin 12.7% 13.9% 

Ordinary Operating 
Profit (EBITANR) (*) 38,121 48,761 27.9% 

Operating Profit (EBIT) 34,682 36,440 5.1% 

EBT 28,182 33,209 17.8% 

Net Income 18,028 25,915 43.7% 

NFP (76,497) (59,437) (22.3%) 

Equity 140,164 
  

170,250 
 

21.4% 

(*) Ordinary Operating Profit before non recurring costs/revenues and amortization of intangible assets from acquisition (EBITANR) 
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2011 HIGHLIGHTS 
 

2011 RESULTS 
 

OUTLOOK 

 
 

© Copyright Datalogic 2007-2012 



  

8 8 8 

Highlights 4Q 2011 

*Ebitanr: earnings before interest, taxes, acquisition and non recurring 

€ mln 

Quarterly Growth 

 Continuous growth in 4Q 2011: 
 

 The best ever quarter for Datalogic in terms of revenues: +6.6% to 108.2 M Euro 

 Extraordinary costs accounted for the new Supply Chain (1.2 M Euro) and for the acquisitions 

(1.7 M Euro) 

 Net income more than doubled  to 8.7 M Euro 
 

€000  4Q2010 4Q2011 Var % 

Revenues 101,513 108,222 6.6% 

Gross Operating Margin (GOM) 45,561 47,868 5.1% 

Ord.Operating Profit (EBITANR*) 7,943 8,183 3.0% 

Operating Profit (EBIT) 7,396 6,447 (12.8%) 

EBT 6,078 8,231 35.4% 

Net Income 3,543 8,674 144.8% 

EBITDA 10,932 10,623 (2.8%) 

73 76 76 
87 90 

101 100 102 105 105 107 108 

-1 

4 7 9 
11 
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13 11 15 17 17 

11 
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12 10 8 12 14 14 8 

Q1 09 Q2 09 Q3 09 Q4 09 Q1 10 Q2 10 Q3 10 Q4 10 Q1 11 Q2 11 Q3 11 Q4 11 

Revenues  EBITDA EBITANR EBITDA MARGIN 
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000€ FY2010 % FY2011 % Var % 

Revenues 392,742 100.0% 425,533 100.0% 8.3% 

COGS (213,546) -54.4% (228,937) -53.8%   
Gross Operating Margin 179,196 45.6% 196,596 46.2% 9.7% 

Other  revenues 2,142 0.5% 2,395 0.6%   
R&D (26,304) -6.7% (26,191) -6.2%   
Distribution Costs (77,197) -19.7% (80,080) -18.8%   
Administrative expenses (37,710) -9.6% (42,278) -9.9%   
Other operating expenses (2,006) -0.5% (1,681) -0.4%   
Total operating expenses and others (143,217) -36.5% (150,230) -35.3% 4.9% 

Ordinary Operating Profit (EBITANR) (*) 38,121 9.7% 48,761 11.5% 27.9% 

Non recurring costs/rev  827 0.2% (8,372) -2.0%   

Amort. Intang. Assets from acquis. (4,266) -1.1% (3,949) -0.9%   

Operating Profit (EBIT) 34,682 8.8% 36,440 8.6% 5.1% 

Financial (costs)/rev. (6,733) -1.7% (6,941) -1.6%   

Results from equity investments 403 0.1% 373 0.1%   

Foreing exchange (costs)/rev. (170) 0.0% 3,337 0.8%   

EBT 28,182 7.2% 33,209 7.8% 17.8% 

Taxes (10,154) -2.6% (7,294) -1.7%   

Net Income 18,028 4.6% 25,915 6.1% 43.7% 

Depreciation (7,998) -2.0% (7,243) -1.7%   

Amortization (3,640) -0.9% (3,185) -0.7%   

EBITDA 49,759 12.7% 59,189 13.9% 
 

19.0% 
  

Exchange rate 1.3257        1.3920  

(*) Ordinary Operating Profit before non recurring costs/revenues and amortization of intangible assets from acquisition (EBITANR) 

2011 Consolidated P&L 
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Impact of WCO and Acquisitions 

  

 Extraordinary costs for the new Supply Chain for the ADC (WCO Project) at around 10 M Euro in 

2011; payback < 1 year 

1.9 M Euro accounted as ordinary costs 

8.4 M Euro accounted as non recurring costs 

 All costs for acquisitions already accounted in 2011 

 
 

€000  2010 
(A) 

2011 
(B) 

WCO 
impact 

Acquisitions 
impact 

2011 
restated 

(C) 

B/A 
% 

C/A 
% 

Revenues 392,742 425,533 425,533 

Operating Costs (143,217) (150,230) 1,921 1,678 (146,631) 

EBITDA 49,759 59.189 1,921 1,678 62,788 19.0% 26.2% 

Non Recurring Costs 827 (8,372) 8,372 0 

EBIT 34,682 36,440 10,293 1,678 48,411 5.1% 39.6% 

Taxes (10,154) (7,294) (3,093) (527) (10,914) 

Net Income 18,028 25,915 7,200 1,151 34,266 43.7% 90.1% 
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(*) Datalogic Mobile includes Enterprise Business Solutions BU 

Revenues Growth  
REVENUES BY DIVISION REVENUES BY AREA 

(**) % figures calculated on total net of adjustement 

€ 000 2010 2011 Var %  

Datalogic Mobile (*)         87,751         96,404  9.9% 

Datalogic Automation         90,674         96,234  6.1% 

Datalogic Scanning        181,659       211,609  16.5% 

Business Development         33,366         36,815  10.3% 

Datalogic S.p.a.         14,677         15,649  6.6% 

Adjustments        (15,385)       (31,178) 102.7% 

Total revenues        392,742       425,533  8.3% 

€ 000 2010 2011 Var %  

Italy        43,106        45,514  5.6% 

Europe      156,415      167,577  7.1% 

North America      113,187      123,160  8.8% 

Asia Pacific        49,384        51,023  3.3% 

ROW       30,650        38,259  24.8% 

Total revenues      392,742      425,533  8.3% 

10.7% 

39.4% 
28.9% 

12.0% 

9.0% 
Italy  

Europe  

North America  

Asia Pacific  

ROW 

22.7% 

22.6% 
49.7% 

8.7% 
3.7% 

DL Mobile 

DL Automation 

DL Scanning 

Business Development 

DL Spa 
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(€mln) 

Segment Reporting: Revenues and EBITDA    

REVENUES EBITDA 
(€mln) 

* EBITDA on total revenues 

181.7 

87.8 90.7 

33.4 
14.7 

392.7 

211.6 

96.4 96.2 

36.8 
15.7 

425.5 

Scanning Mobile Automation Business 
Development 

DL SpA Total Group 

2010 2011 

Revenues Growth   2011/2010 

Scanning   16.5% 

Mobile   9.8% 

Automation   6.1% 

Business Development   10.2% 

DL SpA   6.8% 

Total Group   8.3% 

21.7 

10.4 10.9 

2.9 3.8 

49.7 

31.5 

8.9 
13.8 

3.7 1.9 

59.2 

Scanning Mobile Automation Business 
Development 

DL SpA Total Group 

2010 2011 

EBITDA Margin * 2010 2011 

Scanning 11.9% 14.9% 

Mobile 11.8% 9.2% 

Automation 12.0% 14.3% 

Business Development 8.7% 10.1% 

Total Group 12.7% 13.9% 
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Segment Reporting: R&D and TWC   

R&D COSTS TWC 
(€mln) (€mln) 

12.2 

5.9 6.6 

1.5 
0.3 

26.3 

12.2 

5.3 6.3 

1.9 
0.5 

26.2 

Scanning Mobile Automation Business 
Development 

DL SpA Total Group 

2010 2011 

R&D/Revenues 2010 2011 

Scanning 6.7% 5.8% 

Mobile 6.7% 5.5% 

Automation 7.3% 6.5% 

Business Development 4.5% 5.2% 

Total Group 6.7% 6.2% 

21.5 

9.0 

19.8 

3.9 4.1 

57.9 

30.6 

11.1 
16.5 

4.0 5.2 

66.7 

Scanning Mobile Automation Business 
Development 

DL SpA Total Group 

2010 2011 

TWC/Revenues 2010 2011 

Scanning 11.8% 14.5% 

Mobile 10.3% 11.5% 

Automation 21.8% 17.2% 

Business Development 11.7% 10.9% 

Total Group 14.7% 15.7% 
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38,121 (13,504) 

8,087 

10,671 (733) 
(6,478) 

736 

11,861 48,761 

Act Dec 2010 Price Vol. Sales/Mix New Prod. Exch rate € vs $ Oper Exp Business 
Development 

Other Act Dec 2011 

14 

(*) Ordinary Operating Profit before non recurring costs/revenues and amortization of intangible assets from acquisition (EBITANR) 
 
Note:  

The Exchange rate variance has been calculated on Sales/COGS/Operating expenses originally denominated in USD ($). The variance was 
the result of the difference between December 11 Actual (1,3920) and December’10 Actual (1,3257) €/USD exchange rate. 
 

(€000) 

Exch rate on sales         -  8,089 

Exch rate on DCOGS    + 5,059 

Exch rate on Op Exp     + 2,297 

Other revenues                  + 121 

Other variable costs         - 2,178 

Direct Cogs                   + 13,918 

Vol. sales/Mix                  + 5,762 

Service sales                   + 2,325 

EBITANR * - Actual vs Last Year 
Of which -1,921 for the Supply Chain project 

Of which -1,678 for M&A activities 
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Consolidated Balance Sheet 
€000 At 31/12/2010 At 31/12/2011 

Intangible fixed assets 40,998 42,228 

Goodwill 106,088 112,152 

Tangible fixed assets 50,042 49,991 

Non Consolidated investments 3,286 7,951 

Other fixed assets 23,088 31,935 

Total Fixed Assets 223,502 244,257 

Net trade account receivables 69,353 74,200 

ST account payables (56,688) (67,158) 

Inventory 45,308 59,630 

Trade Working Capital 57,973 66,672 

Other current receivables 16,827 17,041 

Other ST payables and provision for risk & future charges  (47,553) (53,869) 

Net Working Capital 27,247 29,844 

Other LT payables (17,144) (22,382) 

Employees’ severance Indemnity (7,121) (6,666) 

LT provision for risk & future charges  (9,823) (15,366) 

Net  Invested Capital 216,661 229,687 
  

Equity 140,164 170,250 

Net Financial Position (76,497) (59,437) 

Exchange rate 1.3362                1.2939  
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76,497 68,495 

8,154 

13,590 8,780 8,129 

4,141 
6,451 

1,911 

17,839 59,437 

Net Debt Dec 
10 

Operating cash 
Flow 

Ch Trade NWC Capex Purch./sale 
own shares 

Dividend 
payment 

PPT 
acquisition 

Bonus, Mip 
and prizes on 

salary 

WCO/ Special 
Projects cash 

out 

Other Net Debt Dic 
2011 

Positive Cash flow Negative Cash Flow 

16 

(€000) Acc. Receivable    - 4,353 

Inventory              - 13,855 

Acc. Payable        +10,054 

Net Debt Analysis: 2010 vs 2011 

Translation effect                 -1,223 

Tax Payment                     - 12,133 

Other                                    -4,483 

Net Income              + 25,915 

Deprec&Amort                                      + 14,455 

Provision for bad debt                                + 192 

Personnel & admin costs accrual           + 6,387 

Restructuring costs accrual                     + 9,395 

LTMIP accrual                                         + 4,857 

Tax Accrual                                             + 7,294 
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2011 HIGHLIGHTS 
 

2011 RESULTS 
 

OUTLOOK 
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15% 8% 

39% 18% 
17% 9%  12% 

6%  17%  
 9%  

50% 

2010A 2013E 

STATIONARY BARCODE SCANNERS SENSORS 

SAFETY  VISION  

LASERMARKING  POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL MARKETS 

2.6 

6.3 
$B 

 12%   11%  

22% 
 20%  

66% 

 69%  

2010A 2013E 

POS RETAIL SCANNERS HAND HELD SCANNERS 

MOBILE COMPUTERS 

Factors driving demand: 
 shift to field mobility deployments 

 need to increase efficiency and overcome scanning 
errors at the point of sale  

 growing list of emerging applications in the government, 
healthcare and retail sectors 

 increased adoption of core retail automation technologies 
in emerging country markets 

 enterprises require more data than ever to effectively 
manage their supply chain 

18 

Source VDC 2010 – Market Researches and Management’s best estimate 

AUTOMATIC DATA CAPTURE  (ADC) 
ADDRESSABLE MARKET 

Worldwide Market Trend: ADC and IA 

 

 Very fragmented industry with potential additional 
markets worth $3B 

 Factors driving demand: 
 increasing demand for traceability of processes and 

goods 

 supply chain streamlining 

 new regulations (e.g. traceability, safety and security) 

 increased adoption of technological solutions in 
emerging markets  

INDUSTRIAL  AUTOMATION (IA) 
ADDRESSABLE MARKET 

$B 

3.5 

4.4 
CAGR 8% 

3.1 

3.2 

CAGR 8% 
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Accu-Sort key 
figures 
$MN 

2010A 2011A % 

Revenues 92.3 106.4 15.3% 

EBITDA 17.8 20.8 16.8% 

EBITDA margin % 19.3% 19.5% 

Operating Profit 
(EBIT) 17.1 20.3 18.7% 

EBIT Margin (%) 18.5% 19.1% 

Net Income 6.1 8.6 41% 

 In 2011 Accu-Sort reported a very strong set 
of numbers: 
 

 Revenues up 15% to 106 US M 
 EBITDA up 17% to 21 US M 
 Net Profit up 41% tp 8.6 US M 

 
 In 2012 Accu-Sort will be integrated in 

Datalogic; first synergies from 2013 
 

 Huge potential in the Transportation and 
Logistics sector in the North American 
market 
 

 Highly attractive margin profile with 
products that are positioned at the high-end 
of the market 
 

 Continuous improvement of margins 
thanks to a combination of restructuring, 
sales force initiatives and cost control 
 

 Strong operating cash flow generation 
with low capital expenditure requirements 
 
 
 

 Accu-Sort 2011 Performance  
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Strong 
positioning in the 

Industry 

 Worldwide leader in 

the ADC and IA 

markets 

 Balanced presence 

across markets / 

segments 

 Leader in 

technology and 

innovation 

 Strong management 

team 

 Over 1,000 partners 

 Proven track records 
 

 Strong potential 

from acquired 

companies 
 

 High marginality 

leveraging on 

worldwide production 
 

 Strong cash 

generator to sustain 

future growth 

 

 Growth above major 

competitors 

 

 Datalogic trades at a 

high discount on 

peers on an 

earnings basis 

 

 Potential from 

acquisitions not yet 

priced in 

 

Why Investing in Datalogic ?  

    

Sound 
Prospects 

Strong 
Investment Case 
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We Welcome Your Questions! 
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Datalogic S.p.A. 
Via Candini, 2 
40012 Lippo di Calderara di Reno 
Bologna – Italy 
Tel. +39 051 3147011 – Fax +39 051 3147205 
E-mail corporate@datalogic.com 
www.datalogic.com 
 
 
 

This presentation contains statements that are neither reported financial results nor other historical information. These statements are forward-looking 

statements. These forward-looking statements rely on a number of assumptions and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, many of which are 

outside the control of Datalogic S.p.A., that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed in or implied by such statements, such as 

future market conditions, currency fluctuations, the behavior of other market participants and the actions of governmental and state regulators 
 
 

© 2012 Datalogic S.p.A. - All rights reserved. • Protected to the fullest extent under U.S. and international laws. • Copying, or altering of this document is 

prohibited without express written consent from Datalogic S.p.A. Datalogic and the Datalogic logo are registered trademarks of Datalogic S.p.A. in many 

countries, including the U.S.A. and the E.U. All other brand and product names may be trademarks of their respective owners.  

Thank You! 

mailto:corporate@datalogic.com�
http://www.datalogic.com/�
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